TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM687526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Troy Technology Corporation, Inc.		06/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Troy Technology II, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Vreeland Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90062256	TROYTEX
Serial Number:	87786027	AQUAMATE
Registration Number:	4888898	TROYTHIX
Registration Number:	4682479	TROYGUARD
Registration Number:	4066044	TROYSHIELD
Registration Number:	4176731	TROYCARE
Registration Number:	3609112	TROY
Registration Number:	1921346	POLYPHASE
Registration Number:	1917493	TROY
Registration Number:	1650450	BEE-HERE
Registration Number:	1994352	TROY
Registration Number:	0724996	TROYSAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007492 FRAME: 0164 900655843

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TROY-902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger - Troy Technology and Troy Technology II Inc_#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Troy Technology and Troy Technology II Inc_#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Troy Technology and Troy Technology II Inc_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007492 FRAME: 0165



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TROY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "TROY TECHNOLOGY II, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TROY TECHNOLOGY II, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 1
O'CLOCK P.M.



5758161 8100M SR# 20212620977

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James W. Budice's, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204221616

Date: 09-22-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007492 FRAME: 0166 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:00 PM 07/02/2021
FILED 01:00 PM 07/02/2021
SR 20212620977 - File Number 5758161

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TROY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, INC. WITH AND INTO TROY TECHNOLOGY II, INC.

(UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of each constituent corporation is: (a) Troy Technology Corporation, Inc. a Delaware corporation; and (b) Troy Technology II, Inc. a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger Between Troy Technology Corporation, Inc. and Troy Technology II, Inc. (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 (and with respect to stockholder approval of the constituent corporations, by written consent in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Troy Technology II, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The merger is to become effective on June 30, 2021. For accounting purposes only.
- 6. The Merger Agreement is on file at 8 Vreeland Road, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Troy Technology II, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, the 30 th day of June, 2021

TROY TECHNOLOGY II, INC.

Name: CorevKing

Title: Vice President and Secretary

00013155.2

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007492 FRAME: 0168